# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Park Place Garage, Inc.		10/20/2010	CORPORATION: COLORADO

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Global Garage Flooring, LLC		
Street Address:	810 Brickyard Circle, Unit 1		
City:	Golden		
State/Country:	COLORADO		
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 80403		
Entity Type:	y Type: LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO		

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3177809	PARK PLACE

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (303)652-2449

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3036522433 Phone:

Email: tmoore@niwotlaw.com Correspondent Name: Thomas J. Moore Address Line 1: tmoore@niwotlaw.com Address Line 4: Niwot, COLORADO 80544

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas J. Moore
Signature:	/Thomas J. Moore/
Date:	12/21/2010

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment of Park Place#page1.tif

REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0523

TRADEMARK

## ASSIGNMENT

ParkPlace Garage, Inc., ("Assignor") 810 Brickyard Circle, Unit 1, Golden, Colorado 80403, is the owner of USPTO Trademark registration number 3177809 for the mark Park Place®.

Global Garage Flooring, LLC, ("Assignee") 810 Brickyard Circle, Unit 1, Golden, Colorado 80403, desires to acquire the mark and the application thereof.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application and any such registration that may such the the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the above identified application and any such registration that may issue thereto.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004438 FRAME: 0524

My commission Exbi

**RECORDED: 12/21/2010**